Address 

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board, 

3rd Floor, Kalpataru Point, Opp. PVR Cinema, 

Sion Circle, Sion, Mumbai-400 022 

Tel: +91 22 24087295 

Email ID: eic@mpcb.gov.in  

13.  
Tender Fee to be paid via Online 

Payment Gateway mode only. 

INR 23,600/- (INR Twenty-Three Thousand and Six Hundred 

only) (inclusive of all taxes and non-refundable) 

14.  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be 

paid via Online Payment Gateway 

mode only 

INR 4,50,000 /- (Indian Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 

15.  

Security Deposit / Performance Bank 

Guarantee (PBG) 

5% of the contract value valid up to Three (03) months post 

end of contract. 
PBG should be only from Nationalized / Scheduled banks. 

16.  Signing of Contract 

Within Three (03) working days after issuance of Work Order

[...]

+91 22 24087295                                             

Email ID: eic@mpcb.gov.in   

Website: https://MPCB.maharashtra.gov.in/  

Notes:  

1. For complete details & formats of e-tender can also be obtained from website https://mahatenders.gov.in   

2. Tender form fee payment of INR 23,600/- (INR Twenty-Three Thousand and Six Hundred only) 

(inclusive of all taxes and non-refundable) by payment gateway online and should be credited in to MPCB 

by online payment gateway, otherwise Bidders cannot participate in e-tendering. 

3. No brokers/intermediaries shall be entertained. The MPCB reserves the right to reject any/all applications